PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8163865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYALUME TECHNOLOGIES, INC	03/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CETRO MEDICAL AB
Street Address:	NITGATAN 11
City:	SMÅLANDSSTENAR
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-333 33

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11547292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044537-000020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=044537-000020 Assignment to Cetro Medical AB#page1.tif source=044537-000020 Assignment to Cetro Medical AB#page2.tif

PATENT 508116687 REEL: 064884 FRAME: 0744

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirmatory assignment agreement (the "Agreement") " is entered between

Assignor(s)	Full address	
Cyalume Technologies, Inc	96 Windsor Street, West Springfield, MA 01089, USA	
hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor" and		
Assignee	Full address	
Cetro Medical AB	Nitgatan 11 SE-333 33 Smålandsstenar, Sweden	
hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" The	definition "Assignee" comprises future changes of company name,	

nereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" The definition "Assignee" comprises future changes of company name corporation form and change of address.

The Assignee and the Assignor are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Contracting Parties".

This Agreement enters into force upon signing thereof by the Contracting Parties.

1 The Patents

The patent application(s) listed in the schedule below shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Patent(s)"

Country/treaty/office/region	Patent or patent application number	Title
US	11,547,292	Vaginal Speculum
EP	EP3846674	Vaginal Speculum

2 Confirmation of assignment

The Assignor have by execution of an asset purchase agreement assigned to the Assignee, including the Assignee's successors, the entire and all of the rights to the Patents listed above. This Agreement confirms this assignment, which conditions are further defined in the asset purchase agreement.

3 Duty to assist

The Assignors are obligated, upon request, to assist the Assignee and the Assignee's successors in all measures necessary to confirm and prove the assignment of the Patent(s), including signing all necessary documents in all jurisdictions worldwide to ensure intellectual property protection. The Assignors are obligated to inform the Assignee in a timely manner, of any change of name, phone number and/or residence.

**We hereby confirm and agree to the terms in this Agreement. **

Cyalume Technologies, Inc	Cetro Medical AB	
Blaine Browers, CFO	<insert name="" signatory=""></insert>	
Place: Jacksonville, FL	Place: <insert place=""></insert>	
Date: March <u>10</u> 2023	Date: <insert date=""></insert>	

PATENT REEL: 064884 FRAME: 0745

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirmatory assignment agreement (the "Agreement") " is entered between

Assignor(s)	Full address	
Cyalume Technologies, Inc	96 Windsor Street, West Springfield, MA 01089, USA	
hereinafter referred to as the "Assign	or" and	
Assignee	Full address	
Cetro Medical AB	Nitgatan 11 SE-333 33 Smålandsstenar, Sweden	

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" The definition "Assignee" comprises future changes of company name, corporation form and change of address.

The Assignee and the Assignor are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Contracting Parties".

This Agreement enters into force upon signing thereof by the Contracting Parties.

1 The Patents

The patent application(s) listed in the schedule below shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Patent(s)"

Country/treaty/office/region	Patent or patent application number	Title
US	11,547,292	Vaginal Speculum
EP	EP3846674	Vaginal Speculum

2 Confirmation of assignment

The Assignor have by execution of an asset purchase agreement assigned to the Assignee, including the Assignee's successors, the entire and all of the rights to the Patents listed above. This Agreement confirms this assignment, which conditions are further defined in the asset purchase agreement.

3 Duty to assist

The Assignors are obligated, upon request, to assist the Assignee and the Assignee's successors in all measures necessary to confirm and prove the assignment of the Patent(s), including signing all necessary documents in all jurisdictions worldwide to ensure intellectual property protection. The Assignors are obligated to inform the Assignee in a timely manner, of any change of name, phone number and/or residence.

**We hereby confirm and agree to the terms in this Agreement. **

Cyalume Technologies, Inc

Cetro Medical AB

<insert signatory name>

<insert signatory name>

<insert place>

Place: <insert place>

Date: <insert date>

Cetro Medical AB

<insert signatory name>

<insert signatory name>

<insert place>

<insert place>

SMALANDSSTEWAR SWEDEN

Date: <insert date>

Date: <insert date>

PATENT REEL: 064884 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 09/13/2023